



Pos.	Code	Description	Qty
01	712038	Handgrip	1
02	710604	Outside body	1
03	710605	Sleeve carrying nozzle	1
04	712271	Fork	1
05	710607	Cone holder	1
06	710608	Clamps holding cone	1
07	710011	Clamps	3
10	710322	Clamps return spring	1
11	710611	Clamps opener	1
12A	710612	Screw TE M6 x 38	4
13A	710623	Nut M 6 UNI 7473	4
14	710613	Nut M 5 UNI 7473	11
15B	712039	Knurled pin	1
16B	712041	Short pantograph rod	4
17	710616	Screw TE M5 x 20	9
18D	712042	Long pantograph rod	12
19	710618	Screw TE M5 x 25	2
20C	712040	Lever	4
21D	710620	Spacer	1
22D	710621	Spacer	2
23C	710622	Knurled pin	2
24	717004	Nozzle for rivet ø 4,8 Cu / Steel	1
25	717003	Nozzle for rivet ø 4,8 All.	1
26	717002	Nozzle for rivet ø 4	1
27	717001	Nozzle for rivet ø 2,5 ÷ 3,4	1
28	717005	Nozzle for rivet ø 6 / 6,4	1
29	717006	Nozzle for rivet ø 2,4	1
30A	716285	Washe ø 6,4 UNI 6592	4

<b>KITA</b>	<b>740612</b>	<b>Screw M6 kit</b>	
	<b>Code</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Qty</b>
	710612	Screw TE M6 x 38	4
	710623	Nut M6 UNI 7473	4
	716285	Washer Ø 6.4 UNI 6592	4

<b>KITB</b>	<b>742041</b>	<b>Short rod kit</b>	
	<b>Code</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Qty</b>
	712039	Knurled pin	1
	712041	Short pantograph rod	4

<b>KITC</b>	<b>742040</b>	<b>Lever kit</b>	
	<b>Code</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Qty</b>
	712040	Lever	4
	710622	Knurled pin	2

<b>KITD</b>	<b>742042</b>	<b>Long rod kit</b>	
	<b>Code</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Qty</b>
	712042	Long pantograph rod	2
	710620	Spacer	1
	710621	Spacer	2